

\_\_\_\_\_

## **M**EMBERSHIP

The George Derby Care Society is a private non-for-profit community-based organization, governed by a volunteer Board of Directors. The Society owns and operates George Derby Centre and is fully accredited by Accreditation Canada.

All applications for membership are reviewed by the Board and will be acknowledged in writing. In accordance with the George Derby Centre By-Laws, "The membership year shall extend from the adjournment of the annual general meeting in one year until the adjournment of the annual general meeting in the year which next follows."

		Enclosed is \$7.00 for membership in the George Derby Care Soc	iety.
Name:			
Address ( <i>Please</i>	e print)		
City		Postal Code	
Telephone _			
Email Address	_		
Are you a famil	y memb	per or friend of a person who resides at George Derby Centre?	□ Yes □ No
Why are you interested in becoming a member of the Society?			
How could you	contrib	ute as a member of the Society?	
Date			
Signature _			

## **PRIVACY STATEMENT**

George Derby Centre is committed to protecting your privacy and personal information. The personal information provided may be used to keep you informed of our activities including programs, services, special events and funding needs. The personal information may also be used by the Nominating & Membership Committee for statistical and data collection and to ensure the accuracy of the George Derby Centre Society membership roster.

If you have any questions, please contact Administration at 604.527.4462.